Table of Contents
 12 & 25 PAIR CABLE ASSEMBLIES
 25 Pair Cable Assemblies - 90° Amphenols
 25 Pair Cable Assemblies - 180° Amphenols
 AT&T - LUCENT - AVAYA QUICK CABLES
 COMDIAL QUICK CABLES & BATTERY BACK-UPS

G5415 180º 25 Pair 15’ Double End Male/Female 18.25  18.15  18.05  18.00
G5420 180º 25 Pair 20’ Double End Male/Female 22.25  22.15  22.05  22.00
G5425 180º 25 Pair 25’ Double End Male/Female 26.25  26.15  26.05  26.00
G4005 180º 25 Pair   5’ Single End Female 7.10  7.00  6.90  6.85
G4010 180º 25 Pair 10’ Single End Female 11.10  11.00  10.90  10.85
G4015 180º 25 Pair 15’ Single End Female 14.75  14.65  14.55  14.50
G4020 180º 25 Pair 20’ Single End Female 18.75  18.65  18.55  18.50
G4025 180º 25 Pair 25’ Single End Female 22.75  22.65  22.55  22.50
G4405 180º 25 Pair   5’ Double End Female/Female 10.25  10.15  10.05  10.00
G4410 180º 25 Pair 10’ Double End Female/Female 14.25  14.15  14.05  14.00
G4415 180º 25 Pair 15’ Double End Female/Female 18.25  18.15  18.05  18.00
G4420 180º 25 Pair 20’ Double End Female/Female 22.25  22.15  22.05  22.00
G4425 180º 25 Pair 25’ Double End Female/Female 26.25  26.15  26.05  26.00
AT&T / LUCENT / AVAYA QUICK CABLES
Item Number 1 - 49 50 - 99 100 - 149 150+
L308-10  Partner 308 10’ (Works on ACS) 23.99 22.85 21.70 20.55
L308-15  Partner 308 15’
L308-20  Partner 308 20’
L308-25  Partner 308 25’
L408-10  Legend 408 10’ (Works on MLX)
L408-15  Legend 408 15’
L408-20  Legend 408 20’
L408-25  Legend 408 25’
L509-10  Partner 509 10’
28.25
32.50
36.75
23.99

30.20
34.45
21.70
25.95
30.20
34.45
21.70
24.90
29.15
33.40
20.55
24.90
29.15
33.40
20.55
L509-15  Partner 509 15’
L509-20  Partner 509 20’
L509-25  Partner 509 25’
28.25 27.10 25.95 24.90
32.50 31.35 30.20 29.15
36.75 35.60 34.45 33.40
L012-10 Legend 012 10’ 23.99 22.85 21.70 20.55
L016-10  Legend 016 10’ (Works on Tip Ring) 23.99 22.85 21.70 20.55
L016-15  Legend 016 15’ 28.25 27.10 25.95 24.90
L206-10  Partner 206 10’ 23.99 22.85 21.70 20.55
L206-15  Partner 206 15’ 28.25 27.10 25.95 24.90
M2610-10 Merlin Magic 2 in 1 10’ (2 - 50 pin connectors) 23.99 22.85 21.70 20.55
M2610-15      Merlin Magic 2 in 1      15’ (2 - 50 pin connectors)              28.25           27.25          26.25          25.25
M2610-20      Merlin Magic 2 in 1      20’ (2 - 50 pin connectors)              32.50           31.35          30.20          29.15
M2610-25      Merlin Magic 2 in 1      25’ (2 - 50 pin connectors)              36.75 35.60          34.45          33.40
AVAYA IP SYSTEM
L4980  Avaya IP Office
     L4988-10         Quick Cable
     L4988-10M      Quick-Cable

Item Number
These Battery Back-ups are self-contained, rechargeable battery back-ups for the
Comdial phone systems. The units include gel cell batteries, an aluminum case and
cable to plug into the battery connection on the power supply.
F4907 Executech/Impact, DSU, DSUII battery back-up  99.99
24 volts, 7.5 AMP hours, up to 8 hours back-up time
F4957  DXP, FX, FXII, FXT battery back-up  169.99
30 volts, 10 AMP hours, up to 5 hours back-up time
NEC QUICK CABLES
Item Number 1 - 49 50 - 99 100 - 149 150+
The Quick Cables for NEC are 25 pair cables separated into 4 pairs attached
to RJ45s. The modular ends plug directly into the card. The opposite
end is available open or with an Amphenol attached.
NEC2005  NEC2000 5’ w/ female 21.75 20.75 19.75 18.75
NEC2006  NEC2000  5’ w/male
NEC2006-10 NEC2000  10’ w/male
NEC2007  NEC2000  5’ to open
NEC2007-10 NEC2000  10’ to open
21.95
26.75
21.95
26.50
20.95
25.75
20.95
25.50
19.95
24.75
19.95
24.50
18.95
23.75
18.95
23.50
NEC2007-15 NEC2000  15’ to open 30.50 29.50 28.50 27.50
NEC2007-20 NEC2000  20’ to open 34.70 33.70 32.70 31.70
NEC2007-25 NEC2000  25’ to open 38.95 37.95 36.95 35.95
Cables can be increased to any size in increments of 5'.  Call for pricing.
NEC BATTERY BACK-UPS
Item Number 1 - 19 20+
These Battery Back-ups are self-contained, rechargeable